Natolin Fellowship Programme

Your Alumni Association is pleased to support and announce the following Fellowship Programme:

Fully funded Fellowship Programme for young professionals from Ukraine, Moldova, and Georgia

The College of Europe in Natolin is glad to announce the launch of its new Natolin Fellowship Programme. This is an 8 month-long non-degree **fully funded professional development programme** combined with a dedicated **traineeship** for young people up to 35 years old coming from Ukraine, Moldova, and Georgia tailored for individuals with, in particular, a robust educational and professional interest in European affairs. The Programme is designed to reinforce European Union's efforts to support Ukraine and Moldova who have already started their EU accession negotiations, as well as Georgia who has been granted a candidate status.

The Natolin Fellowship Programme is planned to be launched at the turn of June / July 2024 and will last until January / February 2025 at the premises of the College of Europe in Natolin. We are inviting you to visit our website: <u>www.coleurope.eu/natolinfellowships</u> to get acquainted with the full description of the Programme, the requirements and the application procedure. The **deadline** for the submission of applications is **10 May 2024**!

The Natolin Fellowship Programme will offer you professional skills and knowledge-based workshops and modules, language courses, mentoring and traineeship opportunities to develop soft skills and most importantly to enhance employability. Moreover, it will provide access to relevant networking opportunities and be one of your best professional experiences! please, Should you have any questions, do not hesitate contact to us: natolinfellowships@coleurope.eu

<u>APPLY NOW HERE</u>

The Natolin Fellowship Programme is funded by the EU and the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Lithuania as part of and in the framework of the project EU4YOUTH – Phase III Youth Employment, and Entrepreneurship programme Scholarship Scheme for Eastern Partners at the College of Europe in Natolin ("EU4Youth-Natolin4EaP", Grant Agreement concluded in 2021).